

# Water Supply to Ships

## **Maximum Tariff for 2022**

The maximum rates to be charged to customers and the conditions of application in water supply by pier are as follows

## 1. Normal period (Monday to Friday from 08:00 am to 5:00 pm)

|                | Supply Rate  | <b>Operation Rate</b> | Minimum |
|----------------|--------------|-----------------------|---------|
| ≤ 50 tons      | 5,9426 €/ton | 24,02 €               | 50 tons |
| 51 a 100 tons  | 5,9426 €/ton | 34,08 €               | 50 tons |
| 101 a 200 tons | 5,9426 €/ton | 71,82€                | 50 tons |
| 201 a 300 ton  | 5,9426 €/ton | 85,84 €               | 50 tons |
| > 300 tons     | 5,9426 €/ton | 115,21€               | 50 tons |

### 2. Operating rate for the remaining periods

|   | Periods<br>(indivisible) | Operation Rate | Minimum |
|---|--------------------------|----------------|---------|
| Monday to Friday                          | 17h00 to 20h00           | 129,72 €       | 50 tons |
|   | 20h00 to 24h00           | 172,97 €       | 50 tons |
|   | 00h00 to 08h00           | 345,93 €       | 50 tons |
| Saturdays, Sundays<br>and public Holidays | 08h00 to 13h00           | 260,42 €       | 50 tons |
|   | 13h00 to 17h00           | 208,28 €       | 50 tons |
|   | 17h00 to 20h00           | 168,33€        | 50 tons |
|   | 20h00 to 24h00           | 224,44 €       | 50 tons |
|   | 00h00 to 08h00           | 448,88 €       | 50 tons |

### NOTES:

- **1)** Weekdays The operation is due from the moment of connection.
- 2) Saturdays, Sundays, public Holidays and weekdays in overtime provided only with prior request to supply the ship, the operation rate will be due even if the water supply does not materialize, unless the service is canceled until 17h00, on the immediately preceding working day.
- 3) The given Rates can be adjusted according to the maximum correspondent increase in the effective cost of the water supplied by *Luságua Environmental Services S.A.*

In force after 1<sup>st</sup> July 2022

LCP - Lisbon Cruise Port, Lda. Doca Jardim do Tabaco, Terminal de Cruzeiros de Lisboa 1100-651 Lisboa T. +351 21 04 97 940 NIPC: 513 010 505